
Rule 2.29 Form 2.168 

The Insolvency Act 1986 2 6 B 

Notice of statement of affairs 

Name of Company Company number 

Nationwide Energy Services Limited 05630973 

In the Court case number 
Bristol District Regtstry 496 of 2014 

(full name of court) 

(a) Insert full We (a) 
fame(s) and Richard Michael Hawes Robin David Alien 
address(es) of Deloitte LLP Deloitte LLP 
adminssirator(s) Blenheim House 3 Rivergate 

Fitzalan Court Temple Quay 
Newport Road Bnstol 
Cardiff CF24 OTS BS1 6GD 

attach a copy of - 

“Delete as 

appticable 
“the statement(s) of affairs, 
“the statement(s) of concurrence, 

in respect of the administration of the above company 

Signed — 
Joint / Administrator(s) 

Dated tle fe. 

Contact Details: 

You do not have to give any contact Richard Michael Hawes 
information in the box opposite but if Deloitte LLP 
you do, it will help Companies House to § Callaghan Square 
contact you if there ts a query on the Cardiff 
form CF10 5BT 
The contact information that you give 
will be visible to searchers of the 
public record Tel 029 2046 0000 

OX Number DX Exchange 

7 

ae 
COMPANIES HOUSE 

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the 
Registrar of Companies at - 

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff



Rute 2.29 

(a) inset full name and 

address of registered 

office of company to 
whch 

statement of affairs 
tetates 
{b) insert date statement 
of truth on the statement 
of affairs was made 
(¢) Insert full name of 
person who made the 
statement of truth on the 
statement of affairs being 
concurred with 

{d) insest ful name and 

address of person making 

Statement 

*Detete as appticabie 

{€) Please list matters in 
the statement of affairs 
which you are not m 
agreement with, of which 
you consider to be 
erroneous or misleading, 
of matters to which you 
have no direct knowledge 
and indicate reason for 
Gehing them 

Form 2.16B 

Statement of Concurrence 

Name of Company Company number 

Nationwide Energy Services Limited 05630973 

(n the Court case number 
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 
Bristol District Registry 496 of 2014 

(full name of court) 

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of (a) 

Nationwide Energy Services Limited (‘the company’) 
1" Floor Alpha Buildings, Northern Boulevard, Matrix Park, Swansea, SAS BRE 

made on (b) tolalw 

by (c) Mr Jon Blakemore, of 1" Floor Alpha Buildings, Northern Boulevard, Matnx Park, 
Swansea, SA6 BRE 

Statement of Truth 

{(d) Mr Neville Wilshire 

“concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts 
stated in the Statement of Affairs are a fui, true and complete statement of the affairs of the 
company on the date that it entered admmistration 

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated tn the statement of affairs 
are a full, tue and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it 
entered administration. 

Full name Mr Neville Wilshire 

Signed {| ‘ LOLS C _# 

Dated (6 { 4 iy 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technotogy Limited, Glasgow 



Rule 229 

{a) Insert name and address of 
vegistered office of the company 

(b) Insert date 

Statement of affairs 

Name of Company Company number 

Nationwide Energy Services Limited 05630973 

In the Court case number 
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Bnstol District 
Registry {ful} name of court} 496 of 2014 

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Nationwide Energy Services Limited, 1* Floor Alpha Burlding, 

Norther Boulevard, Mamx Park, Swansea, SA6 8RE 

on the (b) 14 August 2014 , the date that the company entered administration. 

Statement of Truth 

T believe that the facts stated in this statement of affaurs are a full, true and complete statement of the 
affairs of the above named company as at (b) wwe | nv the date that the company entered 
administration. 



Nationwide Energy Services Limited - in Administration 

A—- Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Estumated to 

Valuc Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge. 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Uncharged assets 

Intercompany Debtors 2,197,634 280,463 

Trade Debtors 107,768 - 

Other Debts and Prepayments 947,233 410,332 

Cash at Bank 4317 8,964 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 3,256,952 699 758 

Sign: tele 



Nationwide Energy Services Limited - in Administration 

Al - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated 

to realise 

£ 

Estimated total asscts available for preferential 

creditors (carried from page A) 699,758 

Liabilities 
£ 

Preferential creditors: 

Employee clatms - arrears of wages and holiday pay - 

Estimated deficiency/surplus os regards preferential creditors 699,758 

£ 

Estimated presenbed part of net propery where applicable (to carry forward) 

Estimated totat assets available for floating charge holders 699,758 

Debts secured by floating charges 4 

Estimated deficiency/surptus of assets after Moating charges 699,758 

£ 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)" - + 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 699,758) 

£ 

Unsecured non-preferentiat claims 

Trade Creditors and Retentions 2,558,852 

intercompany Creditors 842,265 

Other Creditors 74,241 

Provisions and Accruals 1,820,388 

HMRC 553,260 

(5,849,006) 
Estimated deficiency/surplus os regards creditars (5,149,248) 

Issued and called up capital (00) 

Estimated total defictency/surplus as regards members (5,149,348) 

Signature’ Date iS { y 



‘S21UsIE;SBQIOAMA 
- S8OlppYy 
g ‘sjeune] 

129) J JejWjeg 
‘uojuoO AA 

‘i YsUeyPeWeD 

‘eud 1 uodn 

Ov’ 488'LZ 
‘a YsUeYeUUeDd 
| “JOUNUsA 
‘yOoIgeNnT 7 

‘eoeLIE | WEAGS 

'AYMIHSNSHLYVWYV9S 

‘spie 5 ajdey 

= (MA.LSSHONWW 

00° 90'99¢ 

eLezz' 7204 
‘pielJexey-ul-uojysy 

‘eulysueuUeWyse1D 
SSBLUOAD | 

‘z juowyedy 
